
Pumping Iron - 1 Pumping Iron - 3

Mt Sinai KK @ for @ for

R Crystal Brookhollow Rd 0 0 R High St 14.4 0.2

X Route 347 0 0.1 R High St 14.6 0.2

X Route 25A 0.1 0.4 L Myrtle Ave 14.8 0.2

TR N Country Rd 0.5 0.1 TR Main St 15 0.5

QL Crystal Brookhollow Rd 0.6 1.4 TL Δ W Broadway (careful) 15.5 0.5

R Crystal Brookhollow Rd 2 0.2 R Δ Arlington Ave 16 0.2

L Δ Waterview Dr 2.2 0.6 L Shelldrake Ave 16.2 0.1

TR Winston Dr N 2.8 0.2 C Jayne Ave 16.3 0.1

C Winston Dr N (thru circle) 3 0.3 TL W Broadway 16.4 0

C Fairway Dr (thru circle) 3.3 0.3 R California Ave (sharp R) 16.4 0.4

R Nonowantuck Trl 3.6 0.2 TL Old Post Rd W 16.8 0.6

TL Δ Seaside Dr 3.8 0.4 R Δ Dark Hollow Rd 17.4 0.6

TR Crooked Oak Rd 4.2 0.1 TL Sheep Pasture Rd 18 0.3

L Cliff Rd 4.3 1.1 TL Bayview Rd 18.3 0.1

TR E Broadway (careful) 5.4 0.5 R Sheep Pasture Rd 18.4 0.6

L Δ Main St (Heavy Traffic!) 5.9 0.9 L Main St 19 1

R Δ Reeves Rd 6.8 0.3 0 Caution! - grates, 0 0

TL Sheep Pasture Rd 7.1 0.2 0 car doors, walkers, traffic 0 0

L Main St (careful) 7.3 1 TR Δ E Broadway (#2) 20 0.6

TR Δ E Broadway (#1) 8.3 0.6 R Belle Terre Rd 20.6 0.3

Pumping Iron - 2 @ for Pumping Iron - 4 @ for

R Belle Terre Rd 8.9 0.1 R Myrtle Ave 20.9 0.4

R Thompson St 9 0.3 R Avenue a 21.3 0.1

L High St 9.3 0.1 L Robbins St 21.4 0.2

R Prospect St 9.4 0.1 X Main St 21.6 0

C E Main St 9.5 0.1 C Δ Liberty Ave 21.6 0.1

TL Main St 9.6 0.3 C Old Post Rd W 21.7 0.3

R Δ Liberty Ave 9.9 0.1 R Brook Rd 22 0.3

L Δ Liberty Ave - U turn @ top 10 0.3 L Brook Rd 22.3 0.2

U U Turn at top 10.3 0.2 TR W Broadway 22.5 0.3

L Δ Fruita St 10.5 0.1 C E Broadway (#3) 22.8 1

L Alice St 10.6 0 C Old Post Rd E 23.8 0.6

L Δ Willis Ave 10.6 0.2 TL Crystal Brookhollow Rd 24.4 0

L Sheep Pasture Rd 10.8 0.6 QR Δ Old Post Rd 24.4 0.7

X Main St 11.4 0.1 TR Shore Rd E 25.1 0.1

L Belle Terre Rd 11.5 0.7 L Mt Sinai Coram Rd 25.2 0.4

L Myrtle Ave 12.2 0.5 X N Country Rd 25.6 0.8

R Main St (Heavy Traffic!) 12.7 0.3 X Route 25A 26.4 0.3

R E Main St 13 0.2 R Route 83 26.7 1.4

R Δ Thompson St 13.2 0.4 R Canal Rd 28.1 1.2

R Belle Terre Rd 13.6 0.7 R Crystal Brookhollow Rd 29.3 0.9

R Stony Hill Rd (sharp turn ↓) 14.3 0.1 R Mt Sinai KK 30.2 30.2

Δ = Up hill
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